ywroasgashsn SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=SETERA=YVEGAYOS
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B3530
PLK-B3530L
PLK-B6030

B X CONTENTS Page
% % 3 BR CONSIUGHION «+eoesreeesmemesmmtm sttt 1
X 7.3 3] % (I) Armbed & It's accessories () rrrrerrererermrmreririii 2
x % g % (I)  Arm bed & It's accessories (T[] +-+rwrssrereessremsneniti e 6
D) #& L & 1 SeWING MEChANISM ++serrerrerrersrsret ettt 8
h 8 e K #  Presser bar lifting MEChANISM «++swsrsstsrsssmsesrsismimsintntnitns st 10
* £7)] v b ] H Thread trimming MeEChanism «-:«teessessssrssmir 12
X -Y F — 7 U ¥ HB(1) X-Y Table mechanism () ooomeeeerveeerer 14
X-Y 7 — 7 0 #8 #8(I) X-Y Table mechanism {IL)---rsreerrrmrreeeeeeeenmiii 16
5 R Z # HE WOrK hOldEr MECRANISM-«+««w+esssssseeterrermmmererariiiiitas sttt 18
T A4 I — K iE - BB Wiper & detector mechanism -«-sr-sseeeesesssisiniasnieinininniin e 20
® i 1 B Oil 1UDFCAtioN MECRANISM «+reeessssrererersermetersiiiiiieesiiirste it 29
E & - E & B & Cable component & Pneumatic Control unit ««ee--semesesssemeessesssnsnsnes 24
Nl 7 — 7 Jb BB R Table & SEAnd r-eeeressrerrrmrmraesr et 26
P M B e 1 P S PPPRRON 28
R # 7 v 3 » oIN = Y OPHON PArtS +rreeessesrsrrrser ettt 30

& B IA@X ereeereereaeresatte ettt 32

P-203B 199808




&I — ROIREFEER
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. 88§ 3 — KIZD WL T CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
PRETEXINZHEE. BRI-FesHo g ZE L,

Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

T, N apa
f_'\//DBUD

Sewing machine parts
iRz
Sewing machine model
— 4 — (L Hk — o
Modei No. Specification Description
_ﬁcﬁ] ) L) U
( Standard Parts M O =~
m @ & @@ 6B © @O @ ©

8V EBsa ) M

Common Parts

k(1) 14k(2) LR
— Specification(1) — Specification(2) — Description

9
L | | )

=38/ 8B s
Common parts
I 8&m

—— Sewing machine parts

PLK-B %3
[ B ] PLK-B Series
Exampl!
me'e — PLK-83530 —#R#¥ — M8 2 (¥8)
Standard Clamp frame assy.
(.#= ) mlIBl[3][5][allo][1]/0]]5
Standard Parts

8
7
]

=
B
N
@
ot
B
e
G
S
©
e
3

i DS ) M

Common Parts

(o)
o
o
-
N
o

|

SAFz M4 *URE6 PFr~RRY
—Outer diameter M4 —Length of screw 6 —— Screw(Pan head screw)

2. FEY— /12D T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
ZET—/HRIC*BS0OHIBRE. BR, TELREOEEBEENHNETOT. TEXORITIEIFERAD
HNRADBERES EHDOETIERLZT W,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

S -RRTOVTOMEER(Z. ZOBRINSNICEASI HBREREZTLE
T, o TREIILEZBEE. BEOWENTOND 20 HHORBLUNDHR
BCEASNTLBHBENHNET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts are
registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another
models, in reason of New development, improvement after.




SRERK
CONSTRUCTION




AERER (1) — 1
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1) —1

101 102

(102)
115

153 (124) 123

\
T

/@Tmm)(;}

156 (122) (124) (124)

(127)

158 141 125 157




AFERFR (1) — 1
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1) —1
Flg oo — N Amtﬁfiiiéq.
No. Pna?jcs No. At £ Description 8 8 3
™M @O
B101 MB35A0B49 F-#HN"-(bF Y) e vvmeervnnn Motor cover(left)----.- R ERREEERE 1o
B101 MBE5A08AT E-AAN ~(EF Y)wrvvrereennnns Motor cover(left)«««««xrmwrmremmmnen 1
B102 M91054004 SW-PW7°394fA"2" M4 X8 ----- Screw ME X8 r-vvrrieeeie e 14 14 14
B103 MNTOALTAD 79crvevvvemceniennnananon. 031 Caprr v 11
B104 MA20A0584 FUE" VAN =« v Thread take-up cover-:--«---+co------- 11 1
B105 MO1304080 T AbY-vrrereeermvnnneeran. Rubber plug:---«--rerrrmrrrereenenen. 3 3 3
B106 MO1910080 I ARy« vvvrerrrsameeeenennn. Rubber plug:------rrrrrrrmrmrenee e 6§ 6 6
B107 MGA3A0T8T ARPUH(Fh)--vrevereriennnn, Thread guide:- - - rerrrrerensenn 1 1 1
B108 MO0990002 £325" MAX G- v-vevrremennnn SCrew MAX 8- v rrrnnenmara e, 3 3 3
B109 MF3BA1180 ARPUH - -vvvevromemrenreenn Thread guide -« - -crrrmrrmsremeesnn 11 1
B110 M91276004 SW-PW7°59{FA"%Y" MAX30----- SCrew MAX 30 - rrrrrrrrennenneecnnen 5 5 §
B111 MOO0B83080 T Aty ccevrrvrrmreeeaeennne. Rubber plug:« -« re-roreoresrnseseeaens 3 3 3
B112 MB3SEQTTE A RN =« rerrrernrreenenann. Belt COVEI - v emrrrrnemrenneananann, 1011
B113 M91330004 SW-PW7°59{+A"35" MEX8------ Screw Mo X B:ccerermr e, 3 3 3
B114 MB35A1848 F-HAN -(Z%")----vvvevrnnnn Motor cover{(right):-««- - -eererneren 11
B114 MBBSA1849 T-FAN =(3F ) v-vvovevrvenrnn. Motor cover(right):---- e eoverrsees 1
B115 M92701080 I°Aby(@27)--------vvvmveee Rubber plug( @ 27) -« ==xvevrerreeemsn: 2 2 2
B116 MA35AT339 AN =(MY0) -+ ccvvrvoenereenn, COVEI(FAr ) crrerremernnmennneen. 1 1
B116 MABOAT339 AN -(HY0)«-vvvrvnrerenrans COVEr(F@Ar )« « - «errvrrerensrmnennanns 1
8117 M90436037 {ji*?" M4>(8 ................. Screw M4x8 .......................... 26 26 38
B118 MA35A8339 N =(Fh)c-cvvrvrvrrnevenennn Cover(middle) - e-rrrerersreemenanns 11
B118 MAB0A2339 m\-(-j-h) .................... Cover(midd]e) ........................ 1
B119 MA35A38339 m\“-(vl) .................... Cover(front) ......................... 1 1
B119 MAB0A3339 m\“ _(71) .................... Cover(front) ......................... 1
B120 MA36A04T4 ZA™YAH(IF™)-vvvvrrreennes Slide plate (right):--«-cevvveennes 11
B120 MABOAOAT4 AA“UAZ(IF")rvvvrvervrrarens Slide plate (right)----«-erevrrerrens 1
B121 MA35A0361 LATOH I - cvevvrermneennnenn. L=Bracket-«««-crrerrrmreeneeennnenn, 4 4
B121 MAZ0AO361 LATOhFl" - vvrvrveernnnanenn, L—Dracket----vrorrerrrrarmeneraeacan, 4
B122 MOO511050 H*f"R Brvrvrereemraenrncnen WASHEE G v v rvrrrronrronennernnanion, 16 16 38
B123 M95002017 £774VIryb MEX12---vvvrvvenn BOTL MEOX 12 crreverrmneenenenns 8 8 16
8124 M905]1056 t7-;-,{\}7\th5x8 ............... Bo]t M5x8 ........................... 8 8 22
B125 MA35A0429 HHIAFS (347 )cvvevveererennns Bracket (Fight):««e-rerrmemremmmmenn: )
B125 MAGOA4426 HHIAFS (347 )evvervnevernnns Bracket (Fight)««--«-wweeermmmmomene: 1
B126 MF70A1180 ”,7\/-”(:/9) .................. Thread guide--------s-eerermemmaaaan: 1 1 1
8127 Mgoggoooz ti*:/" M4><8 ................. Screw M4)<8 .......................... 28 28 38
B128 M90906003 vhEF#5"9/64(40)x3.2-------- Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- - crvrrarraene 6 6 6
B129 MSOTAC3BT JA Revevvrvrmeremnennennn. LALCR v e mrrrre e 11 1
B130 MBBOEB333 SUVF AN =(93)---vrvvvrerens Cylinder cover complete-------------- 11
B131 MS0909003 ThEF4Y"11/64(40) X B--vvv--- Screw 11/64(40) X Brvvrvvrmrrecrncrne, 11 1
B132 M91079004 7°3¢{FA"2Y" MAX16----- - -+ SCrew MAX 16 --rrrerrrer i, 111
B133 MBBOACBOT FAA™-F MYIAG- v e Eye guard adapter---:-----oeceieeeenn L
B134 M1110002 £33 11/64(40) X 8- -------- Screw 11/64(40) X 8- rrrrnmnmerens 2 2 2
B135 MS0806002 L3%¥"1/8(44) X6 --vrvv-v--: Screw 1/8(44) X Brrrrrorovrrmrarasan: 4 4 4
B136 MSOTATT73G EUY™ccvcrvmrinm e, T R R RERREEE 11 1
B137 MST8A04TO A 4 ccrvcrvconenneennenn. STide plate: -« --rrrrrrrrrsreerennens 11 1
B138 MSOTAQT92 42N R+ vcevvrraneeennecenenn, Leaf Spring-- -« e rrsrrrrerressnnn: 1 1 1
B13Q MA35A0B01 MIWIAG- v AdaplLer---rrrrrrr e 2 2
B140 MQ1058004 SW-PW7°594FA" 2" MAXE---- - SCrew MA X Brrerrr e 8 8
B141 MA35A1429 HHIAFI (ES"Y) - vevenvnnen, Bracket (Teft): - -rrrrrrrereieeiann. 2 2
B141 MABOAS426 YTty (EF"Y)--vvvvvvienen Bracket (Teft) -« -vrrvrreeroranenn. 1




ARER (1) —2
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1) —2

05

101 102
1
104 (102)
3

155

153 (124) 123

(127)

1{4@

/373(154)(1;;\

156 (122) (124) (124)

158 141125 157




REEFR (1) —2
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1) —2
Fig #m&o— v ant s,
No. E;ja;%s No. oo % Description 3 % 2
o o~ ©O
B142 MA3BA0ATI ZA“UAH(ES U)o rvvveeeniins Slide plate (Teft) - -vrvveervreeren. 1
B142 MA3BA04T3 ZATUAZ(ES™Y)--rvvmieiiien Stide plate (Jeft) - vovrevrevreennn 1
B143 MSOTATATE ZA —H-ctvvrnnein s, SPACE - v e e 1 1 1
B144 MSO3ATI0T G- - vvmm s Needle plate- -« - - rrrrermmmrnne. 11 1
B145 M90605010 #745°2/32(56)x2.8+--------- Screw 2/32(56) X 2.8- - -t 2 2 2
B146 MSOTAQTBO AR —R - rcrevmannienn. Eye guard-«-«vrrereevrrenienen, 1 1 1
B147 MSOTAOATT FFR &« --vcvvremcecranenenns Adapter- -« s imi 11 1
B148 MBBOE0B30 Ayqdf----rvvrrcrerreeanananns Face plate: -« -vrrrrrrromeenueaenne: 1 1 1
B149 M90432038 7°794IA"%Y" MAX30Q--cvvv---- Serew M X 30 -cerrearoeremnnnenenen. 1 1 1
B150 MBB1A2339 UUHRN =« ccveeeeeneennnainnn. Link COVEF: vt rremmarreernaneeen. 1 1 1
B151 MABOAOAT2 A UAB(FR) - --vvvmeinn, Slide plate(center): --rvovrmrveven. 1
B152 MABOADBOT HHINWIAH(ES Y)Y -vvrrrnnns Bracket (left) - -vrvevvevnnion. 1
B153 MABOA1B0T HHIMWILH(IF")---vrvvrrrnnn Bracket (right)---«---rrrvevenenens 1
B154 MABOAT426 tHTHFI - - - orvrmee e, Bracket- - ccrrrrmreemrnia e 2
B155 MABOAQ426 HHIAFI"(kF™Y)----vrvvvevnes Bracket (left)-«r-crevvreriereeenes 1
B156 MABOA2426 HHIAF/ (33" ) ccvvrrenennn Bracket (right)-«----veveeeremerneae, 1
B157 MABOA3426 HHIAFZ (37 ) - creverrennnnn, Bracket (right)«----vvceeeronmnenees. 1
B158 MABOAB426 HHIAFI"(EF™Y)---rvreeeenn s Bracket (left)--«--rrvrerererernenn. 1




AERE®R ()
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

151

168 (104) 167 166 165 164 163 162 (161) 161 160 159 158 157




AERR ()
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

wna
1 g o — KN Amt .Req.
Voo Pares No. & Description 255
C101T MBB2A0352 AAT—H:-vvevvremmurnniennn... SPACEI v vt 5 5 5§
C102 MBABAOBOO My7 AN = o, TOP COVEI -+« v v eeenaeeneeenaeeenn, 11 1
€103 M91276004 SW-PWY47°734FA 25" MAX 30 -« -Screw MAX 30 - rervvven e, 5 5 5
C104 MOI1Q10080 I Aty ccrcrerrrrrmreinennnn. Rubber plug:--«--vrrvrrereor e, 1 1 1
C105 MA20A1950 LN =cvvvrvrecnmmnennnennnnn. LV« s mr s e rmaa e 1 1 1
C106 MA20ACATE ZAT—H+vvvrrvmmrnnniannennn. SPACEI -« - v v vt 11 1
C107 MATOADT23 b yeevovrvreer e, BODDTN v v s s v err e 1 1 1
€108 MI1057020 O9AIPHYFMARS " MIX 4 -vvvnnn. Screw M3x4.---vrvviiiiiin 4 4 4
C109 M94002017 tIF74YTuIMA X 8- -ovovevvnnnn. BoTt MAX 8- -vvrr e 2 2 2
C110 MYO421050 H A R4« -vvrvvennranennninn. WASHEE A+ v vvvrerrnmnninnnenneennnn, 3 3 13
C111 MGTSATATE AAT=H o vveovmmonnininnnn.. QPACEI « + v+ v e 1 1 1
C112 MS14A1180 ARPUFAcc-rveerrmeronneennnn. Thread guide:- -« - vreremrmeaeaennn. 1 1 1
C113 MS14A05853 F3oUf™--vvvrrrrrmrveennn, Thread tension stud-----r+--vvvvrvnrn T 1 1
C114 MF10A0555 Faoiy™3----cr-vverennnnnn, Thread tension disc---«--rerrevereee: 2 2 2
C115 MM1TAQ245 IVZ4N"R--rrvvererrrnreannnn, Thread tension spring---«-------vc-: L
C116 MMITAOTO2 I RFUFf v cvvvrrcnrennneonnn. Spring guide-----rrrrrrrarieen 1 1 1
C117 MITB02046 WIIFYR-+rcrvrroneenmmeenennn, THUMD NUE -+ v v v v vrrrrrereereeneaaannn. 11
C118 MAOAAT530 5 WAy de e viv e, Driven shafte r-reerrrereeenanneeann. 11 1
C119 MADAAZ530 4 W4 hevvvevanennnnnannis, SRATFL v v v v v 11 1
C120 M91055020 OWhI7FYHMARI " ME X4 cvnvennn. Screw MAX 4 - ovveeieniiiin, 2 2 2
€121 M90601064 Z7°Y I E U6 X56----vrvr-n-- Spring pin 6X 56« -vre e, T 1 1
C122 MST4A0350 Bhc-vvrvvrrrerrrrnnneneennn. CaAMe - omrrermmmm e mnaaaaea e, 11
C123 MS14A0572 WATEN R v rreeeat Helical spring:-:---«-c-reermmneennn. 1 1 1
C124 MSO3A041T AT v vvrrvrmrnneenrnnenenn, TAF@ v vr v e iiiiaan e, 1 1 1
C125 MA20A0194 APeFI hv- e rmer i, Wheel vt 1 1 1
C126 M9G00B0B3 WA WY Hervvvrarneinnnnann.. PaMe s s s retran e e 1 1 1
C127 MBBOE2750 7 wyali395- - cvvv e, Bushing assy - - crercceareanaen. 1 1 1
128 MBBOAIBOT MIWEG f« vvrernnn Bracketf-----vcreeern i 1 1 1
C151 M94006021 DwAIPHYFMES" MAXEB------ -+ Screw MAXBe- e reeniia i, 11 1
C152 MFI0A0181 ARy (F°YFroay)-vvvvvree e Thread guide-«-r-r:rerrrrrrrereneenn. T 11
C153 MFO0AQ553 Faoui™dr-vvvevrrrereenenenn Thread tension stud---«----vvvveeeene [ N
C154 MF10A1555 Fagshz---«-rrorrrervenannnn. Thread tension discsr--crvrevreeree: 2 2 2
C155 MF3BA0245 IVAAN R rvveervvnnnerennnn, Thread tension spring---«r---cxrrn-- L
C156 MG1101046 WIIFYprvrroerrenn. Thumb nut- e, 1 1 1
C157 MO1605045 FITbWFUh o verrvveoanmeannnn. TRUMD MUt -+ v v vvvmmmnmneeeeeens 11 1
C158 MTBOAOBOZ JH{URAccvervovramrennenuennn. Thumb nut revolution stopper--------- 1 1 1
C159 MNB2A1245 IVZANTR---vvrvverrnnnenn, Thread tension spring---«« -+ vr-v: T 1
C160 MM11A0556 Faoutofdz------ovvvvrennn. Thread tension releasing disc-------- 1T 1 1
C161 MF10A0555 FaouHg---cvverrrrvreeeennn. Thread tension discg:::crvererees-n. 2 2 2
C162 MI0204060 E°y----vrvrrrrennn, Thread tension releasing pin--------- T 11
C163 MF10A0553 Faoufi™@«--cvvrrvrrrenenns, Thread tension stud-«--+cocvvevenenn [
C164 MF10A0187 ARMMJUA R--rvvevvmni Thread take-up spring----------cveren 11 1
C165 MF10A0TOQ 7 WYgccvrerrrrrerenenennnns. BUSRING:" + - - v memeee e 1 1 1
€166 M90901002 t32y" 9/64(40)x4----vvvv--. Screw 9/64(40) X4« nvriereaiiin, 11 1
C167 MF]OAO]B] 4}7‘/-},{(99) .................. Thread gu-ide ......................... 1 1 1
C]GS MF70A1180 4}7)1»,{ ...................... Thread guide ......................... 1 ‘] 1
C901 MFOOEQ550 Faoty+(23)(7°Usyay)-------- Pre-tension completg: -« vovvvrvn-. T 1 1
C902 MATBE0210 994 MIotWF(I3)---vvvvreen e Thread tension regulator-«----------- T 11




D] #&uL k45
SEWING MECHANISM

112 113 114 115 116 117 118

107

167 166 165 164 163 162 (158)(157)(156)

119 120 121(114)122 123 124

125 126




D] #EL k48
SEWING MECHANISM

“a

Fl nﬂmj—F o At._i‘leq.
Nf ;a;nts No. an % Description 8 3 3

o (3¢ ©
D102 MI0815002 5% 1/8(44) x4 5 +--- -+ Screw 1/8(44) X 4.5 -vvvvrerrreerns 1 1
D103 MF21D0181 ARFPYHfcerrvrnrmrnenoreenn. Thread guide: -« -« reorererrroeeeee: 1 1 1
D104 MFOTAQI8T ARFYF{crvrvrmrororernraeenn. Thread guide--- -« rrrerrrrrmrerenees 1 1 1
D105 MG30A0B64 N DAFM(SF) - ovvrerereees Needle bar bushing (L)--------revere 11 1
D106 MSOTAOBBO MR D« vv-crrmvnrereonnnneen NeedTl@ Dar: - rrrrrrrrrerenenenasenn: 11 1
D107 MSOTA0B63 AU JAFR(IL) - -vovrrveeee Needle bar bushing (U)-------ecrvene: 11 1
D108 M91110002 5257 11/64(40) X8 --v-vv - Screw 11/64(40) X 8« cvvvrerrrnrrnn. 7 71 7
D109 MF10A0325 OV -« vvrmrmrrereneonenes Square blogk:-«-rrrrrrrrenerereiaaenn 1 1 1
D110 MSO3EQ662 MUZA™ R (J3)r-rvvcnrrrenee: Guide complete:--- -« rrrreiieieens 111
D111 M91221001 MRY™ MEX12: - rvneenrennne. Serew MEX 12+ rrerrrrrrneenenecnanne 1 1 1
D112 M91802006 B MHAETAY - v rvvrrrrennnnn QOB+ + v oo erren et e 11 1
D113 MA20AQTAD Johh-c-vvrvrrrerreararoeenn, o7 B R R 1 1 1
D114 MSI0A1740 JIhh---vrvrrrerrevonannenn. FE L rvrrrrrreameceenmnrensanneenn, 2 2 2
D1 15 MF80A0352 h' ......................... CO] ]ar ............................... 1 1 1
D116 M91602001 pA%Y® 1/4(40)><4 ............. Screw 1/4(40))(4 ..................... 2 2 2
D117 MST4A0B82 7°=Ymvrrvrrmrerrrreneennnn, PUTTY - v s rrrrrarreae e 1 1 1
D118 M94006021 BIHIPFYHMAS” MAXE- - -- - SCrew MAX B covvrranreeneennenene . 2 2 2
D119 MFADAO333 AN BT« -vevvrerrormmnon: Beve] gear: -« rrrrrrrinnaeeeee 1 1 1
D120 MI1606001 F4TFy iy~ 1/4(40) X6~~~ -+ Screw 1/4(40) X G- -ecerrerrreerenes: 4 4 4
D121 MA35A0833 Aff--vvrvrrmromroreaneananes BUSHIRG: - s v resrmrem s 1 1 1
0122 MF60A2740 71,“‘ ........................ Fe']t ................................. 2 2 2
D123 MO1607001 MAY“(40) X4+ -vvrvvrrennenn. SCrew (40) X4: - cerremnnnnemmerennn: 2 2 2
D124 MB35A0230 MUY H- - ererriiaiiaie Arm Shaft-vrvervorermersnrmoncnaenen 101 1
D125 MBEOEQQISE LytWAy - -vvovevereernerenn. Connecting 1ink--«-txrrrrereeresenens 11 1
D126 M31203002 E7347°(28)X 15+ rrvvreerenn: Screw (28)><15 ....................... 2 2 2
D127 MSOTAO350 AMUYRL---xvrrrrerrrrennne: Thread trimler Cam: -« -« etr-nerensers 1 1 1
D128 MS10A0234 905 " JAIM(FH) - - vvvvermreeee e Arm shaft bushing (M)----«-reoceveeen 111
D129 M91224001 FARY”™ MEXB----vrvvreerrenn: Screw MEX 8recrrr e roniraanne: 2 2 2
D130 MA35A2572 WATEN R--cvovrrrrraereneeenn, SPrANgG - «rerorrrmrr e 1 11
D131 MA35A3530 4™ WEY A e QRafte s vt 1 1 1
D132 MA3BAQEB2 7o rrrccmeererermnnseonnns PUTT@Y - -« v v veemmmmmmm e 111
D133 M91502002 k737 (28) X 12-----vvveveron Screw (28) X 12-«vrveerecrvunennenn, 4 4 4
D134 MB35A0833 AYf-crrvvrrrrrvearensaneann, BUShiNG: -+ - rrrerrrmrresee e 1 1 1
D135 MF40A0331 HYNI RR(99570)-ccvvvrrvnre Bevel gear for arm shaft------------- 1T 1 1
D136 MS10A0232 909 " 7AFM(EI™Y) -« vvrerene s Arm shaft bushing (L):-e--vveveeeee: 1 1
D137 M91606001 F4vFIhARY” 1/4(40) XBr-vvev e Screw 1/4(40) XBr--vvrrrreeeeeseenn: 1 1 1
D138 MSOTAQ383 J3Uf« - vrvrrvenennaranaeenn. Cranke-- - -cceerermreessonneneaannnn: 1 1 1
D139 M95001021 O/AYPHYEE Ah MEX16----v---- BOTt MEX 16 r--rrvrrr e e T 11
D140 MY0853002 E35%5°1/8(40) X4+ --vrvvvnver Screw 1/8(40) X4 cvverrrenerreenene 2 2 2
D141 MSOTA0329 ATARFUFA - cvvevmrvreensennen Thread Quide: -« ---crrrrrrrmmmeesene: 11 1
D142 MSOTAQT121 YR T« rvevvvreenennananns, OUter ROOK - -« crerrrvrronmmeannnnce: 1 1 1
D143 MI0001060 A4J9E°Y 6-4X18---v-vevven-- Pin MB-4 X 18- cveerrrvrarranieannn. 1 1 1
D144 MMITAQ352 fFmrrv-crmrermrseenrrennen. [ B PR 11 1
D145 M91503001 pA%Y" 15/64(28) X 4.5-------- Screw 15/64(28) X G- 4 4 4
D146 MB62A0453 J97 " 2AIR(FR) - vvvvvvmerees Hook shaft bushing (middle)---------- 1T 1
D147 MSOTAO833 Adf-crcvverrrrvrnvenneneann: BUSHING: - - s rerrrrr s e 11 1
D148 MO1222001 FARY" MOXGBr--vrccvrvrrensn: Screw Mo X Breerrrrrrreaer e, 3 3 3
D149 MO1802045 FWh--rvvrvrovrreneaeaeenaans TTTE S R 1 1 1
D150 M95004021 OONIPFYERARS" MEXGervevr-- SCrew MEX Gercrercrrrerrrmananeansen. 11 1
0151 MSO1A0508 t79/\7‘n7 .................... Sector gear .......................... 1 1 ‘]
D152 M38003015 & UWAETAY" MB-vcvvorenvr nns SCrew MB:-«crrarremmrssinnannannen. 1 1 1
D153 MSOTAQBGT 3R AU Jrerenernrenreunenn. ROCK Shafte--v-vrrrrrrreennseacenaens 1 1 1
D154 MSO3AB833 AGh--cvcrrrvecvmsenrenannns Hook shaft bushing:««---«eereeeeessns 11 1
D155 MA35AT833 fflhvrvrrrrovrrrnnanannenn BUSHING: + s v v s s e s rre e 11 1
D156 MIO500085 QUIY* -« cvvrerrnermnrrennenn O A R EEERERERRPR 2 9 7
D157 MSOTAQTE1 AYIYY de e nnnnn, Eccentric shaft---- - --ccmererennnn 2 2 2
D158 M96002020 IK"IHEhARS" MBXB---vvevvn-e Screw MEX G- crrrrrarrre e 2 2 2
D159 MS0802003 vAL72Y"1/8(44)X 4.5« ---- Screw 1/8(44) X4 5 -cerrrrrnrerneenn 2 2 2
D160 MI300BO50 H' i de-cvrrrrererrrreeeenss WASREI - =« v v v s rmnnnrareeeae e 2 2 2
D161 MSOTAOST72 WATHN - -r-omvvreemnnceenn. SPring: -« cerrrrarrrrr e 2 2 2
D162 MSOQAQS50 ATABIYRI - cvvvrvrmrormnnnn HOOK ClaMpe - -« -+ - rrrrrrrsssaeen: 2 2 2
D163 MSOTAOBTT R 3T mcrvrcverevmneennnnnn HOOK Qriyer:«-rrresrrresencneeneneens 11 1
D164 MATOACTI20 FHR V- v-vrevrvoromencnenn. TAREr hOOK: -« cxrmrrrrrmeene e 11 1
D165 MSOTAOB1E FAA TAYL- - cvvvvvvvremmnenn HOOK [@taingr-«-rerrrrerereernomnmens 11 1
D166 MATOAQT23 R B Y- vrvrvormmraeeinns. BOBD R+ v rrerrremre e 1 1 1
D167 MS1TAO125 b Uo=Re-cvrrevrnrernnenns BODDAN CAGE - - - - - v rrrrre e 11 1
D901 MSO1EQ580 FUb"VAYI(I3)--vvvvvvvenenens Thread take-up lever complete:------- T 11
D902 MFOTEQ331 HYAIAR(JI)ccvvrvmeeeenes Bevel gear (assy.)--r-c-rerrrrriiiees 11 1
D903 MA35SE0450 345 7(93)---vvvrerreeeener Hook shaft complete:-«-««-w--vomnoeee T 11




iR 25
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

101

102

103 104 105 106 107 108

124 123 M9 122

140 141 142 143 144

158 157 156 155 154 153 152

159

109 110 111 112 113 114 115

145 146 147 148(1465149 (148) (144

10




iR 2 1
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

na
Fl g o9~ K ) ] Amt._[feq.
Nog Pg;‘ﬁcs No. a8 £ Description % S g

o~ «©
E101 M91801035 #37ty1>°9/32(28)*x35-------- Adjusting screw 9/32(28)----«----r - T 11
£107 M91802045 F9R3/32(28)---v-vrrvrerrren: Nut 9/32(28) -« vrvvrrmernnnncnaenn: 11 1
E103 MG30B1261 A¥IFaotwd 4. ------vovovveeer: Presser regulating bracket:::-------- 11 1
£104 MG30A0833 ¥ 397 U 30y ddh--vv-vevvee - BUSRANG =« v w v s e 2 2 2
E105 M94006021 OYAZPFYEMRI MEXE: --vvver e SCrew MAX G rer oo 2 2 2
E106 M91603003 IhE52Y"1/4(40) X 16-------+ - Screw 1/4(40) X 16« -vrreveeereess 11 1
E107 MSO2A0463 "397° % 307 #9Un7 " (347) -+ Foot 1ifting rock shaft crank-------: 111
E108 MO0631050 H A 4B« --rcvvrerrerven. Washer Brrvrrrrrmerrriaen s 1 1 1
E109 MG30B0384 H3u70up” - -vvvrermmannanens Crank rod: - -« remrrrmernn e, 1 1 1
£110 M91551015 MYTE Bh-vvrveovrvemerrcees Special Dol «rrrrerererrenreeens 1 1 1
E111 MFBOAO?OO t‘/ﬂ,fy,\** .................... Spr‘lng ............................... 1 1 1
E112 MG30BOTAQ Jhh-cvvvvrrrrrornernneens =20 O R PR 11 1
£113 MO0325065 CH™HRAD2G- < vvvrrrrrvnnreens C-type Snap ring 25« ----errrrrrrssss- 11 1
E114 MG30AQTB0 AYY Y oo erermmmeeeee Foot Tifting eccentric----++v-ovvvree 1 1 1
E115 M91606001 PHVH MRS 1/4(40) X6~ ------ Screw 1/4(40) X Gecvrvrrereronererree: 2 2 2
E116 MO1572045 UPYMEX 0. 76 - -vrrrrvrrncn-s U-nUt BX 0. TG wrrrrrrecercnansronnnns 11 1
E117 MSO3A2572 WAREA e o vcvevrnermcanenese: SPFANG: - r o e r e 11 1
E118 MGI0BOTE3 A MISYf e - v vvervarreennene e, Bell cranke- - rerverrnrormemeneennen 11 1
E119 MO1210002 £335°3/16(28) X 10« wvrvr: Screw 3/16(28) X 10« vcrerervvneeen. 2 2 2
E120 MSO3AB154 FuH{h #9397 ---rvvvrree e Spring guide bar assy----ccrocciee 111
E121 MSO2A2352 fi5--«vrvrrvrrrmrrnrnnenens: COVIAr v o vrrrrrrrmecan s aeannn 1 1 1
£122 MG30B0226 AHYIAGHIT -« vvvrecovrreeerse: Guide bar adapter-------teo--rcereene 11
E123 MS0301064 Z7°UUI E U3 XGr-vvvreereene Spring pin 3XBr-vrerirre e 2 2 2
E124 M91054004 SW-PWY7°3v{1A"4 "M% 8----- Screw MEX 8- --rrrrrrmee e 4 4 4
£125 MSOSA0765 A™AIZUIR AR - wvvr e Bell crank guide--«----rcrmrereeee: 1
£126 MGI0BOATT J0---vevrvrermmnnmncannncnn: ROTTEr - rrrererreersnneranane e, 11 1
E127 MIO5S07063 IOV J-vvrmrmrnrnrnrennsss Bell crank guide pin-c--rsxeesereeses 101 1
E128 M31681015 %" y%k53y°1/4(40) X 12----- - Screw 1/4(40) X 12 v eevrrererereen: 111
E129 MGTOBOQ10 LutWhy - rvrrrrrmreneaeennn LA v v v orr e 11 1
E130 MSO2E0460 ¥°397°%" 397 957°9347(k49"Y) - Foot 1ifting rock shaft assy--------- 1T 1 1
E140 MI2075045 FYh MB--cvvrvrrrcerensrnnn: - PR 11 1
£141 M98012021 OWAIPFYERARY” MBX 55 -« -+ - SCrew MBX BE- - crrerrererueeaninasnn. 1 1 1
E142 MA35A0252 AHIPT LN - vvrvmmmeeiaennns Jifting lover - s rearerreerrenneensen 1 1 1
E143 MA3BAGOTO Usferovremmrmmennnnienneann. LAnK e e vrmmemmraesan e 11 1
E144 MI0511065 ER IMADG- -« -vvvvrerrrmeeeee: E-Type retaining ring G- 4 4 4
E145 MA35A0950 L/®—ccvvvrrerermrnmnnenens e 1 1 1
E146 M91222001 FAY™ MEXGecrrernrveeeeees Screw MEX Brceerorrrr oo e 2 2 2
E147 MA35A0530 4 WAy e vrvrrrmeeenenansn: HOld@r v verrrmnemcmcamcnesaeanen, 11 1
E148 MA20AD5T1 OUAWFYE T« vovrnrrmrmnene s CONNECLOr <+ rrrmrermrranenseanaee: 2 2 2
E149 MA35A1530 H Uy fe o cvenennnennnenenn. QRAFh e v errrr e e 1 1 1
E150 MOG00G0B3 E°oyrvrererrevsnrmnmncanens DA v v e e 11 1
E151 MA20ADABA S"f-c-vrmeonnennnnnanne . SRAFL -+ v rr e e 1 1 1
E152 MA20A1352 f5=rrcercrmereen e, Collar - rrrerremremrreree e 1 1 1
£153 M91503001 $A3y"15/64(28)x4.5--------- Screw 15/64(28)X 4.5 ---ccerviernen 2 2 2
F154 M91225015 % " wk335°3/16(28)X5.5----- Screw 3/16(28) X 5.5+ ---crerrree 111
E155 MOO415060 ARIMAE Y- ---rverrmeeeneenn, Thread releasing pin-««: -reerrversss 1 1 1
E156 MG30B1222 ARLhf-rccvvrerecrvmesrrneen, Thread releasing cam:«- -« ===-=---" 1 1 1
E157 MG30A0154 PUtAh g crvvervormraeneeens Guide p]ate .......................... 1 1 1
E158 M91058004 SW-PW7°39{fA™%y" MAXEG------ SCrew MEX G- rere e nnenen 2 2 2
E159 MBB2A0B26 =R hfi"-h e Finger protector:-«----««-v--- e 1 1 1
E160 M90922002 54" 9/B64(40) X8« ---rrvvv-r: Screw 9/64(40) X Brrcrrrr e 111
£161 MV30A0256 HAAYI(@3)-------rvrvoven Presser foot (@3):---rcrerererernens Tt
E162 MFI10A0267 AYIR OAGN- -« cvmrvererenens Presser bar bushing:«---ereerereeee: 1 1 1
E163 MSO3A0262 HHIE M- --vvrvvrrenvennncnns Presser Dar:- -t ecerrrrerrrnmanranane: 11 1
E164 MI1506001 PHo+y 4y 15/64(28) X T---+ - Screw 15/64(28) X T----verrrrenrenne: 111
E165 MG10B0265 AYIR 99 %-------vvveeneeee Presser bar holder-«--«---ccrevereens L
E166 MSO3ATET72 AHIN Becrcvvrvronmneananens, Presser bar Spring-«-«r«-resreecens 11 1
E167 MO0B32050 TH A 86 -r-v-vrnvrveanene s WASHEE Brvvvrrrrvrrenennrenneonnsnnns 11 1
E168 MSO3A0TO3 FUFABitev e rremvrmmnennmuene, Presser bar guide:------reorrorerreeees 111
E169 M93202047 pyoafyb1/2(28)----vvvvveers Special nut 1/2(28)----«v-r-ereroene: 111
E170 M93220035 w3ty "1/2(28) X 43------e---- Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43---«----re-v 111
EQ01 MA20EQ434 IPLUU 397 cvvvvvvr e Air cylinder assy.-««---vseeieeees T 11

11




St ) iR
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

116 117 118 119120 121 122 123124 (118)(112)(113)

103 104 105106107 108

130

(128) (133) (114) 135
131 Ry t

132,)%J : .
133

156 J
155—6§

154

153/

152 151 150

149 (143)(103) 148 147 146 145 (143) (103)

902




Y00 15
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

wa

Fig #msga-—K o t.Keq.

No. Parts No. a4 = Description S 8
F101 MO1054004 SW-PW7 S7{TA R " MEX B - -- -+ SCrew ME X B - reerrirrrininnsion> T
F102 MA3SEQ746 VY7 AP () -vveeeee Flexible wire (complete)-«----------- 11
F103 MO1379045 FWh MB-wvr et NUL MG e er e 7 7
F104 MA20A0603 YLJAR RUYTS v Solenoid adapter - ----ceiieiiieenn T
F]OS MF90A036] hyn** ....................... Bracket .............................. 1 1
F‘]OG MF36A0750 7“|y~‘/l ....................... Ho]der ............................... 1 1
F107 M90802002 735" 1/8(44) X Tevrvrenvrrenn Screw 1/8(44) X T veer errerrenenene: 2 2
F108 M91127015 9"/‘%1’.51"/*11/64(40) --------- Screw 11/64(40) - crrrmvreriirree 1 1
F109 MSOTAQ228 M5 "« crrrnernernerenenemnnn. Crank: = reveorrsrnenarnnnarcaeenmienns 1 1
F110 MS1112002 725" 11/64(40) X 12+ --onv Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ crereeereeane, 11
F111 M91067004 SW-PW7°73{tA"2Y" M5x10----- Screw MEX 10 crrerrerrmeeraamee s, 2 2
F112 M91002045 FYp MA---veeenreeiinannan. NUL MA-cceeermeen e 4 4
F113 MO0401053 N"2H A % d-cvvvverevnenens. SPring washer 4 ---«ceeerrrmroeeeeass 4 4
F114 M0450050 H A % 4 cvvvvrvreenrenennnn. WASHEI A- v vvrrrreroemnnenrananenn. 5 §
F115 MBB0ESS1S D-2YYL/AM 27 (A PLkA) -+ - - Rotary solenoid assy-««-------"----+" 11
F116 MSOTAT5T2 WARHEN Revvvverornnenanns SPrANgG -« v vrrrr e 1 1
F117 MSOTAQ348 JILY Je-vvvvvvernnnennnen . SRAFL- s scrrrr e 1
F118 M95003021 O7hJPHY%K"Ab MEX12--- -+ - BoTt MEX 12 vvrerrerecr e 11
F119 MSOTA3352 f5—ccovvrvrrmeronnronnneenn. COT Al - rrrrrr s e, 2 2
F120 M95004021 O7hIPFYEMARY" MEX G vvvve e SCrew MEX Grceevreeermmeerenneeann, 4 4
F121 M91608005 K" 9+bA2y"15/64(28) % 32-+--- Screw 15/B4(28) X 32 r-rrrereriereen: 11
F122 MO1503045 19h15/B4(28) -« -cvvereroees NULTE/BA(28) -« cvvvmrorrenemmennnnens 1 1
F123 M91056004 SW-PW2°73{}A"%Y" M4x10----- Screw MAX 10 rrrrrreerer e 3 3
F124 MSOTEQ430 4 RUHR MOT" - oo ereeenenn, Crank complete«« -« xrrrremrrennnnns 11
F125 MBBOE2519 O-9YYL/AP 2297 (AMY)-erev - Rotary solenoid assy:----rrrrererrree 11
F126 MS14A3601 YU/AR MYT4G-cvvveeenneennn Solenoid adapter-«-------renerreeen 1 1
F127 M91101015 4 ow4k725°11/64(40) -+ -+ - Screw 11/64(40) -« -rrrrrerernrn 11
F128 M9O1104045 F9h11/B4(40) -« cvvveveveenn. Screw 11/64(40) - - evrrrrrrmeaacnn, 1 1
F129 MSO1EQ351 AAYAY 1097 7397 - --v e Cam follower assy:----rc o -x-roevee 11
F130 MS14A3603 ')‘7'19 Lo Bracket -« «creeresmnsomnnmanraanean. 11
F1 31 MSO] A4454 ......................... Shaft ................................ 1 1
F132 M36062021 'yM?f‘y-‘é‘F GUF b MEX12----- BoTt MBX 12 rrrrimrmieeeens 2 2
F133 MQ0101017 5" w3k AM11/64(40)---------- Bolt 11/64(40) - - --vvvrrevereeerns 2 2
F134 M31108001 M%Y"11/64(40) X 5.5+ ---+---- Screw 11/64(40) X 5.5 ----rrrrvveerees 1 1
F135 M91082004 7°3594FA %" M4X45----vvvvn. Screw MEX 4G e vaeriia e 1 1
F136 MB35A0TO8 N RATAG-ccrvvrvovncnenenann- SPring holder---«-««rerememmreereene 11
F137 MA35A0572 WATHN Rec-vvvrrnvoronnanenn. SPringr vrerrerrsr et 1 1
F138 MO0501053 N 38 B 2 Bevevrvrrrmrernenn SPring washer 5e««--r-srrrrrvennessss 1 1
F139 MOO550050 H*H % Sevvvvrvrvrrcncnarecnes WASHEI 5r v -vvrerrernrearacacnenensn, 1 1
F140 MO1109045 F9h11/64(40) -« «rvnevvreen- NUt 11/B4(40) - -cvvemrnremrennnnnn. 1 1
F141 MSO1A1392 ARZRNTOOF - -vrvreernicreeenn Knife driving crank:----------eveeee 11
F142 MSO1A2392 ARTR OOF - vcrvrveveerereenn: Knife driving crank----««r-vevvvvee 11
F143 MN55A0975 DWR I R «ccvreveroencnenenn. Ball JOINt: ----rrrrrrmmmenrreeeneees 2 2
F144 MOO0507023 HTIIH Mhevrrrrrorrrovoroencs Stud DOTLrcrrrrrrrrrerremraeeeeens 1 1
F145 MO1383045 FWh MB--cvvvevrveruemnnnnn. NUL MBe e rere i 1 1
F146 MA3BA0TO8 V3B cvvrrrrmremenmeencennn HOOK »  + s e s e emmraraa e 11
F147 MA35A1572 WATEN R--c-vreveieninnn Spring ............................... 1 1
F148 M94002067 3V"V$t°‘/ .................... R R R R 1 1
F149 MO1101017 & 93k AM1/64(40)------ - Screw 11/64(40) - v 11
F150 MA20A1910 Uuf-evormrmmeieneeanennn, Lank e rrrmrme e 1 1
F]S] M90513065 Eh 9'\}!}2 5 .................. Snap r1ng 2.5 ........................ 1 1
F152 M91129015 %  y+k735"11/64(40)------- - Screw 11/64(40)-----vrrrrereerenenn: 11
F153 MOB004A052 H A R Brcvrvrrrrvocncnenenns Wave WaSher B -« rrrrrrreememenaenns 11
F154 MSQ3B0838 A OAR(JZ)crvvvcrrenrennns Movable knife complete:- «--+-vr-vcv-: 11
F155 M90906003 vAL7#5°3/64(40)X3.2---+---- Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2 v 2 2
F156 MS14A0838 7 AR+ rrrrvrecreerenrennn. Fixed knife - eoorereremreeneananenn, 1 1
F157 MAT0B2476 ZA°—H(FRATF) - cvvrvevrcmenen e N R EEERRRRS 11
F158 MBB2A0454 WA WEY - ccvreeeiinn Stepped ] R R R R R 1 1
F159 MG1214015 4" wk33573/16(28) -+~ Screw 3/16(28) - v 1 1
F160 MA20A0392 AAZR DOF - crcvrrceeercrneee. Knife driving crank:-«--r-cc-amevenens 11
F161 MS4002017 £774Y7Yh MAXE8-------vovnnt- BOTt MAX B v-rrreereian e, 1 1
F162 MOOA21050 H B % devrorrevrcacnonannens WASREE fevvrrormrmrraneneeanaene 11
F163 MI5004023 STIIR Ih-vcvovrrrrrorornenn Stud BOTLe-vrrerrrrreerearannaneneen. 1 1
F164 MQ1374045 FYb (EFUMB)--vvvvvrvenennn. NUL M5 (Teft)--vcverenmanenannn, 11
F165 MA20A4454 WA WES e ve v o nn. Stepped pin----rrrrrrrrraien e 11
F166 MN72A0975 OWR IYM (EFY)--vvrnnernnn. Ball JOint-«-vrerrermrnenenennnen, 1 1
F167 MA35AT050 /A% = e v cvorrreenonoenenannnns LQVEI « + s w e e em et e 11
F168 M91050020 M’MAZ7HYEM YT MAX G- vmv v Screw MEX G e 1 1
F169 MA35A2530 5 W&y J-ceerineiniieeonn, QhAfh-ccrrerrrerer e e 1 1
F901 MSO1EQ0975 U\ylx"I‘/lﬁ"7597_— ................ Connect-i ng ']1nk ASSY r e 1 1
F902 MB35E0975 v }“”I‘/}" 759'7- ................ Connecti ng 1 -‘nk ASSY et 1 1

13




X-YF—TJIiEE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

(108) 110 (111} 112 (104) 113 (104) 114 115 116 117 (115) 118 119 (117)

101 102 103 104 (101) 105 106 107 108 109

(117)

(121)
(122)
(123)

(101) 130 (103) 131 (104)

14




Gl X-YTF—TJILksg (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)
Fig zmRa-+ Am?.(Riéq.
No. ;a;scs No. a6 = Description é g =
o~ O
G101 M91058004 SW-PWZ°53{#A %)™ MaeXB------ Screw MAX B« vvrrrrirainnen 12 12 12
G102 MA35A0226 5 vN"FRIWI4G - oeeee it Shutter adapter-------o-cooovvennn 2
G102 MAB0A0226 I vN\"ZMUYT4G - Shutter adapter------«--roerereeenons 2 2
G103 MAGOA1226 J eN"FMIWIAG- - ereeieen Shutter adapter-------vvoeeeeeennnnn 4 4 4
G104 M90859004 7°3v{FA"4Y" M3Ix16---------- Screw M3IX 16 ----- et 20 20 20
G]OS M90317050 {}-“n“* 3 ..................... washer 3 ............................. 73 73 73
G]OS M94012017 t77‘-4\)7|yb M4)(8 .............. Bo]t M4x8 ........................... 24 24 24
G107 MA35A1361 AFE AhF) - vcrvvmvnnnnrnnnn, Guide plate- -« reverrrrrrrmmeieininn. 11 1
G108 MI4002017 tIFAYTYS MAXBecvvvrenneenn. BOTt MAXB--vvrvreeremeneeeninnenann, 6§ 6 6
G109 MABOADGST YU 4R Al=Revvvrrrnnernnnnn. Y-movable Fag@:---«--rrrrrerrereeenens 11 1
G110 MB65A0228 " eN"FRYTAG - eveeeeenes Shutter adapter------- - rreeiaieennn 11
G111 MA3SBOBOT RYWHAD - e cvvrmin e, AdApLEr-- - r v e 2 2 2
G112 MA35A4601 Y eN"FRUYFAG---vrveeeeen e Shutter adapter--«« .-« -ererereerenn 2 2 2
G113 MA3BA0458 T PN Fervrerrennneennannenn. R 1 1 1
G114 MB35A04QT Xy 2Iuyawdfecvevvrvnene. Detector plate (X)r--rreeerorereeen 11
G114 MBBSAQ40T X¥™9Tyyafd----vvvvvveeennn. Detector plate (X)-----covovvvmvenen: 1
G115 M90859004 SW-PW7°33{1A"2Y" MIXG------ Screw M3XB--cr-revrrenreeneaann, 4 4 4
G116 MB35A4801 I eN"FMIYTAG-- vt Shutter adapter--------cve-oeveeenon [
G117 M9O1054004 SW-PWJ°7v{fA"2y" M4 x8-----: Screw MAX 8- - rerr e, 10 10 10
G118 MB35A1333 AN - -vvvvemmmaiieaen COVEI - v v rmmrranenae e 1 1 1
G119 MB35A5601 RUWHAG- - ccveenmvmeennnnnnn. Adapler- - v s 1 1 1
G120 MBISA1601 Tuvayahyldg--vvrveeennnn. Detector holder-----+crrrrrrevneennn. 11 1
G121 MBEOAOAOE FUtYAAWF -« vvvvmmmmnnnnennn. DEtECLOr -+ v rrer s 111
G122 MI0864004 SW-PWJ°3341A"4Y" M3 X 14----. Screw M3X 14-----vvemniniiiien, 3 3 3
G123 MA3SATATT YU HAMINS v ree e Y=StOpPEr- - r v 2 2 2
G124 MABOA3226 5 %N FRYYTAG- v vvvvvnenn, Shutter adapter--«-----cceeereeeenn. 11 1
G125 MO4003017 £IFAYIYR MIXG-cccrovrvrnnns BOTt M3XBrrvrrvrrerrmennnnennnnnnen 28 28 28
G126 M31062004 7°734¥730" MAX10------v-- - Screw MAX 10- - v, 4 4 4
G127 MA35A0B02 RUWTR e« v vrvemrmreeennnnens AdapLer- - rrerrer 1 1 1
G128 MI4012017 H7F4YTYh MIXB-vcvrrrnvnven. BTt M3XBevvrvrerenrnannenenanannnn, 24 24 24
G129 MA3SATB02 RUWIR %-cvcvrvmvreennnneenns Adapter- -« ovrmrrrr 1 1 1
G130 MAG0A4226 J ¥\ FRUYTAG- - vrvvereeennn Shutter adapter-----------crrveeeeens 2 2 2
G131 MA35A2458 S P T e v, SHULLEr v+ v v v v v rrnneenrannnenanas 2 2
G131 MABOADSES I Pl 3 vrrrmeeane e, SHULEEr -+ v v v v v aaaaeann, 2
G132 MI4005017 H774Y7Yh M3X10---vrvmee-n. Bolt M3X10---rrrrrrviaieee 61 61 61
G133 MA35ABA20 XS ™ HYZPOT{+ v vvvrovrronnnenn. X=11N@ar Way- - - rrrrrrrerraaee 3 3
G133 MABOA4920 X ZYmPIIf - v v vvermerennnnns X-19N@ar Way -« -« rrrrrrrrnornrnaiae. 3
G134 MABOAOATT XS OARYAT ccvrvmvvrrrnnnnnnn, X=GtOPPEr -+ v v errr 2 2 2
G135 MA35A3477 XS ZAMIAT «cevvvvvennnnnninn, X=StOPPEr - -« v v e 2 2 2
G136 MA3BA1228 I #N"FMYIAG- - -vverei Shutter adapter----------errerevvnnns 2
G136 MAG0A5226 ¥ pN"FMIYTAG---vvvveennnn, Shutter adapter-------crrrreerevenenn 2 2
G137 MAGCAB226 J"¢N"IMIWTAG- - vveerienenn Shutter adapter--:«- - crrovererenns 4 4 4
G138 MA3SA3458 I PN 5ot SHULEEr v+ v v v v e v ree e 2 2 2
G139 MABOAT226 I PN FMIMTAG- o vvreeneennnn Shutter adapter---------vcvrvoriiennnn 2 2 2
G140 MB35A0957 XU "Z4R OL=Rcevoreeernenan.. X-movable race- - - e, 1 1 1
G141 MA3SATO20 Y5 DY=FIIA v v vrvrvemnronnenn. Y=TINQAr WAy -« v ccrrvronrornresens 2 2 2
G142 MOA008017 tIF4YTYIMAX G- -ccvrrvnneenn. BOTE MAX B rrrvmrrennnnnnnannnaanens, 2 2 2
G143 M94001017 EIF4VTYIMME X 10 v vrennnn-. BOTt MAX 10 rcrcvrrmerrennnnnnnnnnss 4 4 4
G144 MABOATATE AT vvrerommmnuneanuinenn. SPACET  + v st e 1 1 1

15




XY F—7 g (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (II)

11 112 (901) 120 121 122 123 124 (110) (109)

102 103 104 105

> ( ]42,‘ s

(z &2 133 (178) 131 (118)
Fa(i1s)

- ™~(112)

P

141 (107) (104) 140

104 139

(133) (118) \

16




H XYTF—TJ/#48 (I)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (II)

wa
Fi MR- K o Amtjeq.
No? Parts No. aa = Description g S 8
H101 M34007017 EI74YTYM MAX 12w vvveeeeeees Bolt MAX 12 --cvvvrnnann 8 8 38
H102 M94002017 b774YTYk MAX 8-« ovvversnn. BOTt MAX B-vvrvereneneneeeneenn 4 4 4
H]Oa Mgo421050 ﬁ»“”“* J - LI I I washer 4 ....................... ]2 ]2 ]2
H104 MA3SA2476 A —H-ccvvvmmrmmmmmnennen. SPACEI v v rr e 4 4 4
H105 MBISA140T YU " 0Uyyads---vvvovveenens Detector plate (Y}« -vrvveeve-s T 1 1
H106 M94025021 QuhI7HyHF 98" bt M4 XG------ Bolt MAXE-«--vvvveevieinnenn. 2 2 2
H107 MS0604065 EN MO8« --vvrercreven: E-type retaining ring 8-------- 10 10 10
H108 M802A2456 /\‘“7]}‘/7* ..................... Ba'” bearing ................... 15 15 ]5
H109 MB45A0767 943‘/7*7"-” .................. Cog puHey ..................... 5 5 5
H110 M96001001 O/hI7HIHMARY" MEXB---v--- - Screw MBX 8-+ rrerrrrreiine 10 10 10
H111 M95001017 t774Y7yh M5X20--«---vvvvv - Bolt M5X20------vvrereenee-s 44 44 48
H112 M905]2050 ﬂ*h‘“* 5 ..................... washer 5 ....................... 24 24 28
H113 M95050095 ZFWL° V2 -9 (Yo 0)--vvveven: Motor complete (Y):-+----vvvnet 1T 1
H113 M95052095 AFYE° VI 8-9 (YI " 9)e-vvvvnn. Motor complete (Y)-«--«-cr----- 1
H114 M98001017 +774Yyyh MBX25-----------o. Bolt MBX 25+« vrvrrerennnnns 8 8 8
H115 MO0B25050 H f"% 8-crvrvervrreneencnnn WASher Brr-rrerrenmreoneaneanens 8 8 8
H1 ]6 MB35A0571 v;*i‘- ........................ S] BRVE: st 1 1 1
H117 MABOA3603 E-FRUMES 4« cvrenninen Motor bracket--:+-----c-ereveinn 1 1 1
H118 M31071004 SW-MWY+7°39{FA 4 "M4X8B----- Screw MAX8:--vevrevnineiieen 34 34 M4
H119 M94017021 OyhI7HYAR" I8 Wi MAX12--- - Bolt MAX12---vvvvrmeinnn 4 4 4
H120 MA35A4Q20 YZFUT{ - v vvrvrvrrrnrnrnnnnnn. LiNEAr Way-«----c----sssreerees 1
H120 MA3BAQG20 UYmFITf-vcvvevrrvrmereennnnn Linar way: - - rrrrrreares 1
H120 MABOATO20 YoFOTd-cvvvovrrermreerncnnn. Linear way: -« -« crrrmreaees 1
H121 MB35ABB01T RUMHAD - v vvvvvrnrmrnnaroens. Linear way adapter--«---------- 11 1
H122 M95002017 &774Y9Yh MEX 32 ccvvveerrn: Bolt MEX 12 cvvrerrveerrnnnnns 4 4 4
H123 MB35A0390 YR MY e vevvrvnnnnnnnnennns Yodrive Shaft:e-cc-ovrerreensen 11 1
H124 MS5018021 O7hIPHY+E"Mb MEXB-------- - Bolt MAX8----vvvvrerrerereenns 21 21 27
H125 MS5015021 OwAIPHYHF AIMMEX20---------- Bolt MEX20- - rrveeerennnnnes 1 1 1
H126 M35049095 AFYE VI E-F (XY h)--vvrven- Motor complete (X)-«----c------ T
H126 M95051095 AFYE VI E-9 (XI"9) - vv-ve- Motor complete (X)------------- 1
H127 M91119002 E3357(40) X 6.8+ -+ vvvvrrvn-. Screw (40)XB.8- - -vcerecrnns 2 2 2
H128 MA35A2390 YR M5 Deeevvrnnenneaneannn, Y=drive Shaff:----reerreaveneens 1 1
H128 MABOA1390 YR MY frvvrneenrnnnnenaennn. Y-drive shaft- -« -reeerenrenn-- 1
H129 M91650020 DO7hI7HYFMARS" MEX 8- r------- Screw MEX 8-« e 6 6 6
H130 MB35A15T] WA Fr--vrvcrersermmneeeean. SlEEVE -+ e 1 1 1
H131 MA35A1758 7°30Wpkevvreererrannan. Bracket -« -cvvevenenneanian. 1 1 1
H132 MABOAO3I0 XIR MY feevenennennannnnnn. X=drive Shaft:- - eorrereovronens 1 1 1
H133 MA30AQ758 J"FWhe-cvrererrianennn. Bracket:-+-- - eereeeeriena, 1 1 2
H134 MA35A0523 44302 AR (Y3 h) e eoereenens Cog belt (Y)rerrvrrrareeneenns 2 2 2
H135 M91060021 OYhIPFU%E bk MEX 10 oo vvvns Bolt MEX 10 cvvreremeccnnnnns 4 4 4
H136 MI100T045 FYp MA--vrvrereermmenenennn. NUEL MA-e oo 2 2 2
H137 MB35A0601 h*“& |’*’)“/'f’f9 ................. Linear way adapter ............. 2 2 2
H138 MA3ISABG20 VmFOiTd-cc-vovrrcrmroeeneannn Lin@ar way: -« - trrrerrarren 1 1 1
H139 MA35A0603 RUMWITE { - v vvrrvveeinnaannan, Bracket -« -oeerromorrannanannns 11 1
H140 MA3BAQT81 A"RMHHT(YY " H)evrvrvcrennnnn Belt clamber (Y)---«rvrrvree--- 2 2 2
H141 MST13AB454 4™ eeeennennneaneennn. . SRAFL v v v v v rrr s 3 3 3
H142 MB62AQ767 943\/7'7"-” .................. Cog puHey ..................... 3 3 3
H143 MBG1A2758 7 3 Wh-vvovvevrnneninn, Bracket -+« vr-rrerrea, 3 3 3
H144 MBB2A045SE A FPYYI oo, Ball bearing-----+----errvevnes 2 2 2
H145 MB35A0523 #43y7°ARb (X¥™9)----vvivr - Cog belt (X)--vrrremererrennne 1 1
H145 MB6OA0523 H432°A M (X¥"9)«vvverenst Cog belt (X)r-rveerrveneaeenns 1
H146 MA4BAOTT8 A"JIMHHI - vcvvrereeeeeneann. Belt Clamber -« rrevroveeneens 2 2 9
H147 MA35A0564 Fadbyg f-cvererrannureeenan, Bracket----rrevmererreenannnees 1 1 1
H148 M95004017 tI74YTYE MEX 1B cccreeccenn. BOTL MEX 1B vvrvrvrerrerennnsns 2 2 2
H149 MA35B0B03 RUWFG frcvevee e, Bracket---«c-vrvreecerecnneeens 1 1 1
H150 MB35A1523 9437 A bMYS " J)-vvereevenns Cog belt (Y)-«rrrrroererrerens 1T 1 1
H151 M91056004 SW-PW7°5v{FA"%%" M4 x10----- Screw MEX 10« - vvoveinnns 4 4 4
H152 M90816004 SW-PW7°79{A"%%" M3Xx8------ Screw M3 X8 orrrrrerreniennns 2 2 2
H153 MBBQAQADE F tWAAWF-vccrorrmeeeeenannn Detector---ererrerremenneenn. 1 1 1
H154 MB35A2601 7uvathUyydd-vevveerenns Detector holder-««---c«--vev--- 11
H155 MB35A0639 AU ff v ervrrcrnrenaaninn., Adapter ........................ 1 1 1
H156 MB35A3601 JyyaydMWyqd:---vvvvveveeenns Detector holder-----:----vvvene 111
H157 MBBBSA03S0 YHR HY Feereronnenanena... Y-drive shaft---ct rreerrernnes 1
H158 MABOAO3BA HwJ o Usl ™« ovovvevmnennunnnn. COUPTANg: - v v rrrrrrrresn e 1
H301 MA35AT200 YAR D9 4« cvovmommennainns. Y-axis cradle-- - ctrceroronen 1
HO01 MA3BA0200 YAR™OF - -rvrvrmrneennnenn. Y-axis cradle - c--eeeereenen 1
HI0T MABOAD200 YAR MH ferrrervennanenn.., Y-axis cradle-- - crearereeenn 1

17




SHRAHIE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 (103) 111

(106) 112 113 114 (109) 115

(132)134 135 136 137138

AR
\ \\ \ \ (115) (114)
N . s

(130) — 5 '%E

Ly \ \
‘T \ gl
S




SR Z KB
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

wa
i N - b Amt . Req.

Vo haate. & = Description
J101 MA35A2950 AHILA =--v v vvriniiii Pushing lever-« - oo e 1 1 1
J102 MA3SA2T0B N AfT - vververrcreneennenns HOOK + « v rreemnneenn e, 2 2 2
J103 M95002020 OwAZPHYHMAY " MEXEG------- -+ Screw MoX B rcrreriiee e 5 5 5
J104 MSO2A1352 J5ccromvrovmmrennannnennn. COTTAr - crrrrr e, 2 2 2
J105 MA35A35T2 WATEN K- - rrc e SPriNgG v rrrrrrr e 2 2 2
J106 M90512065 ER"FRAD3------vmrevmeeenens E-Type retaining ring 3-------- -+ 2 2 2
J107 MO1576045 Fyb ME-----vvrveceemmmemoen. NUE MBrvrvrvrreenrnmeenneeenannanan. 2 2 2
J108 MA3BAOB2T FHhk- v rvrerereminee e, KNUCKT @+ v v v v v vmereenem e, 2 2 9
J109 MITOT1060 ECyevvrrrrrerrinineenannn. O 2 2 2
J110 MA20BIBOT RWIA - v v, Adapter - --rv-rereeo e 2 2 9
J111 MA3BADABA I Jcccr e QRATFE - e 11 1
J112 MA3BA4950 HYILA =« vvvvmerennans PUShing lever:-----vevrremeeareeeenn. 1 1 1
J113 M385001017 t774Y7Yh MEX20------ - - BOTL MEX 20« rvrrrrerreerrrreennn 4 4 4
J114 MO0511050 #7h7% 5-v-vrvvrvmeermonneans WAShEr G vvrrrrrreonenmnnaonnaen, 4 4 4
J115 M95004017 £774YTYh MOXT1G- v vveerveees BOTEL MEX 1B v 16 16 16
J116 MI5002017 £774Y7yh MEX12- -+ -v-vovve s Bolt MoEX 12 --vmvvrerevre e 4 4 4
J117 MA20A2434 IPIUDH cevvvvevinvieen e, Air cylinder---v eervorreeneaeiainn, 2 2 2
J118 MAZ20AGSTT IUPUFYE Fe e eermrmreeennnnn. CONNECLO -+ s v rrrmnerenneeaaannn. 2 2 2
J119 MA3BA0308 AHTIH " -cvvverrrnrremnneannn Clamp bracket-----«-rreeerrerrannns 1 1 1
J120 M91060021 O7A7PFY4K" b+ MAX10--------- Bolt MEX 0 - --cerrerreieneeen 4 4 4
J121 MA3SA2477 ARMYNS - v ereeee e Stopper -« s 2 2 2
J122 MST13A247T AMINC <« vmeenmeae e, SEOPPEI -+ r s v v 8§ 8 8
J123 MS13A8957 IFAL=R-vvrvvrrrmmrrrmereann. Fixed FACE -+ rrrrrrrrrrrrrrnaeecenn. 4 4 4
J124 MS13A1G72 O-37-9"crvrrerereeninnenenn. Slide bearing:-------vrerrrrrrararnnes 4 4 4
J125 M5018021 OZAYFFYHE A MAX 10------- - BOTt MAX 10w vmmrmmmmmnennnnnnnnen 4 4 4
J126 MA3BA1957 AR OL=R--rcvrrermerennnenn, Movable Face:« -« rremrrrraanmcesnens, 2 2 2
J127 M90511056 t7F4YTyMMEX 8-« vvvvennroen. Bolt MEX B v rrrrrmnarnennienannnn 2 2 2
J128 MS18A1272 UOAHTAH  +ovovvvr v enen, Feed plate - -+-r-vrervrrerereenaenens 1
J128 MA36A0272 PTG - vvvvrvvveerenannnn, Feed plate------rrerrrrerrmrnenainen. 1
J128 MABOAD2T2 IOAHIAL - vvvereremnneennn. Foed plate -« v orrerrrrrrnsnsnenenen. 1
J129 MA35A0105 YMHI D - crvveremmenreeninn, Clamp frame-- - -rvevrrrrmrnrerencnc: 1
J129 MA3BACT0S YMHIAG- -+ v Clamp frame-«---r-rrrorrrrrernesenn: 1
J129 MABOACTI05 YMHIAS -« - v, Clamp frame« -« -« xrrerremcnreaeeaenn. 1
J130 MO1050020 OIAJFFYEMAAY" MEXS5- -« on- - - SCrew MAX G- reervrennee 2 2 2
J131 MSO2EQ426 HHT - -vvvvvvervreamenenunn, SUPPOTEEr - - v rrmrsr et 2 2 2
J132 MSO2A2454 ATV F-evvcvrerinneninn, Clamp stud:------rovovrrmrmrerinaann, 2 2 2
J133 M91056004 SW-PW7°3e{FA 2% MAX10----- Screw MAX 10 - - crmerrinniinnnns 4 4 4
J134 MOOBT10B0 ECycrrrrmmeerreanneneennn. PARe v s 2 2 2
J135 MS13A0572 WAVEN R-cecorevrrneeaa, SPPANgG: v 2 2 2
J136 MSO2BO257 AHIAY: - -v-vvvroevvr e, AdApLar- -« cerrererenr e 2 2 2
J137 M90859004 SW-PW7°359{FA" 2y M3XB------ Screw MIXB:ceerreersrronneinnnnnnn, 2 2 2
J138 MA35A0273 AYIOF «crvvvrerrnnnnneennnn, Clamp adapter-«««ererrrerrereeanannn. 1
J138 MASBA0273 AHTIOF -« -vvrvrcmcennaneennn, Clamp adapter- -« -« ceermecamcneen. 1
J138 MABOAQ273 APIOF - - vvevrrmmeeeneenn, Clamp adapter- -« -« orerrreeeenenn. 1
J901 MA3SEQ105 YMHIT(HT)wrvevverveeeninn, Clamp frame assy.::-«-rerrrerrresnes 1
JS01 MA3BEQ105 YMHT(H3I) et Clamp frame assy. -« -crrrererrmnes. 1
JOO01 MABOEQD105 YRAHT(HT)rr-vrrvvrvennnnnn. Clamp frame ASSY. r e 1

19




T A IN—HEHE - RRHER
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(802}

(TTTITTT ]

202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 (208) 210

20




Kl 741 /5—448 - 225
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

8
gég fﬁ;ﬂ‘g _]:JO'\_ aa & Description 3 té .§
™M D W
K101 M91054004 SW-PWYE7°5T{FA" 2 MA X 8- - - - -SCrew MAXB: - v vrrrrerneeeeann 7 7
K102 MBBOAOQTS TOUR AUSH™ +ovveen e, SNAP FANG: -« rerrrrrrer e 11
K103 MBBOETE01 RUYIAG(I=RYA) v vvvvreneennn. Bracket -« v verrrrerrniiniia.. 1 1
K104 MIO31B050 H™ "33« v vvrvrverenonanennn. T 2 2
K105 M30307053 N H A A3+ - cvvrvvnoemnonnnn. SPring washer 3« -«creererrneeeeenn. 2 2
K106 MOOBT5045 FWAMB- v vvvvnovrmnennnnn. NUE M3 e cveveereeinaenanaeeeaenn, 2 2
K107 MSO2AT4TT AR« evvennn B SEOPPEr -« - v e 1
K108 MA20A0G80 TN v vvvrvrvrnnnouenrnnns.. WAPEI -+ v v memr e 1
K109 MS1057020 g~y7]77j--y¢|~,(*:/"M3x4 .......... Screw MI X4 e oveeviiiiiii i
K110 MSO3A1530 TANC=5"Fervvnevnrinanaennn. Wiper Shaft-«««rrrrrrrreereeeremeen: 1
K111 MST0A0G82 AN 44 cvmvernnennannnnn. Wiper adapter:-----«-t-terereeeioann. 1
K112 MSO2E0981 DN =9F < v vvmvrnvnmanennnn. Wiper Clank:««-«errereenseenneeannn. 1
K113 M90802003 TAE545°1/8(44) X 4.5+ - Screw 1/8(44) X 4.5 wveeeveeeiinan... 4
K114 MSO2EQG83 JR M- crrvrrmenneennennnnn. Wiper clank -« crverreieaiaiaaen, 1
K115 MSO2AAT29 ERUM Reovrervonononenanennn. SPrANg: « v e e e 1
K116 MBA5EQ519 O-2UYL/4 R J3h5- v -vvvnennn-. Rotary solenoid assy:-----«---cceere: 1
K117 MB6OE0270 AU 9VR4wFIsF--cvvvvrvve--. Halt switch asgy:---- - orrerrereenns 1
K201 MBBOA2406 fotf=ccvvvernveennneeannnnnn. Detector bracket assy:--«-tr-revene 1
K202 MNTOATASE S M v ennronenneeneennenn. Ball bearing:-«----errrrrrerrenoenn. 1
K203 M90330065 CH™ZPAD30---cccvvrrvennnnnns Retaining ring C-type 30------------- 1
K204 MO3001050 H i Reccvrrrrrreennnnneann. N o 1
K205 MFO1A0259 AYouh"yAIRI® YY) +vvvvvn e Wave washer -« -« ««+ereeersnaeens, 1
K206 MFOTATATE JAC—HB---vvveeerennnnnnnnnn, SpPaCEr Ber-rrererriraa 1
K207 MNT2A1694 RAUseN"UF20(9T)-----vvovev v Speed command disk F20 (up)---------- 1
K208 MFOTAOATE AAT—HA-c-vvevremrraneannnnn. SPACEr Avvcrrrrrrrrrai i 2
K209 MBBOAD6I4 Nyoeh"UK10(SH) v verveveeens Speed command disk K10 (down)-------: 1
K210 M91520002 E535°15/64(28) X 12+ -+ -+ -+ -+ Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« -+ cnrnensncns. 2
K211 MBBOEOBBZ 7°-UJZhF v vrrrerarnnnnnnn. PuTley @SSy - rrrrrsrrrreeeneane 1
K212 M31069004 7°594FA"RY" MAX B+ +vvvenn. Screw MAX 8 er v, 1
K213 MO3002050 " R-vcvvrvrvroerncenannn. WASREI + + v v v renremem i 1
K901 MBBOE3333 AN -J397(7°4"-w4)-c-vvvnn v Cover assy (with buzzer)---««-------. 1
K302 MBEOE1B82 7°-UAThF e vvevnvnennnnenenn. PUTTEY @SSy« rrererererrnnnenns 1

21




A8 HAAE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(102) 111 (105)

109 110

108

106 107

105

102 103 104

101

13

114

—~
©
=}
=z

115

(102)

119 (108) 118

120

122 121

123

22




i 2
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

ma
gég ngflti ;‘ol\. 5o 2 Description gméeqé
L101 MB35EQ0688 A7 EEIIHT(99Y"IA9h) -+ - 0il pipe assy.(arm shaft bushing)---- 1 1 1
L102 MI1058004 SW-PWI 5¥{FA"%Y" MAXE: -+ SCrew MAX B« v nveeernenneenees 8 8 8
L103 MA20ATT80 AP - vervreerronmeneennnn. HOTd@r - v errvrermennnmeneeeeeenennn. 11 1
L104 MA20A0B20 FAOUAYYT e vvevmanmennnnenn. NyTon Clipe- rorrrrerereonenaenanenn. 11 1
L105 M1054004 SW-PW7°534FA"35" MAX8--- - SCrew MAXB: oo vneevnaneneneeenn 6 6 6
L106 MB35EQ780 HAY™-2357(NYF™0)-----vvvv - Holder assy.(needle bar)---«--------- [
L107 MA20E2688 N°{7°LEIZH7(VD"74Gh) -« -+ 0i1 pipe assy.(arm shaft bushing)---- 1 1 1
L108 MN10A0135 77‘3’7'{‘ ..................... 011 gauge: e 2 2 2
L109 MB35E1688 N°47°LEI397(Fa0fd)-------- - 011 pipe assy.(junction):------c----- o1
L110 MS47P0620 f.“]‘/ﬁl)\y7° ................... Ny]on C]1p ........................... 2 2 2
L111 MBBOATT8O g =c-vveerrmmveonnnnnunnn, HOTEr -+ v v v vrrrrreereneneaaneaaeaanns 1 1 1
L112 MB62EQ780 A9 -7357(Lutyhy)-«vvvvve v+ Holder assy.(connecting rod)------:-- o1
L114 MA20E2688 A°47°LEIIS7(000"749k) -+ - 011 pipe assy.(arm shaft bushing)---- 1 1 1
L1156 MA3SE1780 HA9™ 7397 (LI9NITRAR) - - ov v Holder assy.(sector gear)----:------ T 11
L116 MFBOASTAD Jxhh-ccreerrrmmereremanneen, FQltr v vvrrermmnonnnneaanainneann. 1 1 1
L117 MA35E2780 #h9™ 9397 (D97 AN) -+ - v v - Holder assy.(hook shaft bushing)----: 111
L1118 MA20AB688 104 7° v vvverrnnnunneianannn, PIPE -+ s 1 1 1
L119 MA35A1688 N47°(YMI™R)-vvvvvereeene Pipe(outer hook)«-«-«rrrrvecncescen. T 1
L120 MA35E3688 N A7°LEIIHF (V99 IA9N) -+ 0i1 pipe assy.(hook shaft bushing)--- 1 1 1
L121 MA35A0148 EE(YMITY)-ovoveveenennnns String(outer hook):«---svvreeeeneens 111
1122 MSO1A8796 m»g“_ ....................... HO] der ............................... 1 1 1
L123 MA3SAT148 ER(YMTT) - v, String(outer hook):----rerereeerern. 11 1
L124 MA35A0688 NA7°(UMI'Y)---rvrvrenenenes Pipe(outer hook) -« ererovrerereens L
L125 MFOOA]"BO ihn,y‘_ ....................... Ho]der .............................. 1 1 1
L126 MSOBAZ']SO ;fm,y‘_ ....................... HO]der ............................... 1 1 1
L127 MB35E2688 A°A7°tEI39F(AYY YY) ------- - 0i1 pipe assy.(eccentric bushing)---- 1 1 1
L128 MF60A0742 79 .......................... Cap .................................. 1 1 1
L129 MF1OA2740 71)1(}‘ ........................ Fe]t ................................. 1 1 1

23




AR - BCERAR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

101 102 103 (103) 104

108 107 106 105 (102)

(206) 210

24




Aoz - ECERIMR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

wia
ﬁég gi? ?qol\, & £ Description EAmtgqg
Mo ©

M101 MB35A0339 PA VAN =+« creeerrreeneennne, COVBE - -+ v ov e rarr e 1 1
M102 M31054004 SW-PW7°7v{fA 25" MAX8-----: SCrew MAX B-vvorrmronineennnenaaenen. 6§ 6 2
M103 MBBOASTB0 - T Wyd-v-vrvrroronennnn COrd hoTder:-« v rrerrenerermeannennas 2 2 2
M104 MBBOABTE0 T-h T Wide-crvrrvovnneneinnn COrd holder---rrrerrrerereeeeneannnns 1 1 1
M105 MBBOAS60T JRIHRUWIAG -« v vvrveeennet. Connector panel -« rerrrrearnreoens 11 1

MI06 MB3SATEOT PH UAGm v vrrnrnrornnnenann. ADAPLEr -« -« v e s rer e 11
MI06 MBESAOE0T PI“YRTmevcvovovrnenenaeanan. AQAPLEr -« -« v v v e eemen e 1
M107 M95003096 7°UUMN"IIIIF - -vvrierie Print circuit board-««--c+r-vreeveren LI
M108 MBBOA2352 A =t vverrocerrnenrnennenns SPACEI -« w s e 4 4 4
M109 MBEOAD3BE HpW7°-ccrrervennernenuenenn. Screw adapter-« - v 4 4 4
M110 MI1057004 SW-PW7°59{FA %S MAX20----- SCrew MAX 20 - crerrareererruananen. 4 4 4
MI11K14M71725402 -7 M(H-F"Iy3=4" ) - v vvvmn v Cable (servo encoder)--------x---«c-- 1 1 1
M112 M90439037 SWYHPFA 25" MAXB---v-c---- Serew MEX G- vrroroeareiaaeneans, 11 1
M113 MI7324099 -7 N(ZFYE Y E-9)covvrve - Cable (Stepping motor)«:-««+e-rrvvver: 11 1
M201 MB4BEDS9S 7 UV ATUIIIT e Solenoid vaive complete----«--------- T 1 1
M202 M92209098 ZL°-p"ayMA-Fc----icieiiies Speed controller-------coeeeeerennn 11 1
M203 MAZOABSTT YA GUE Teovrvvovovonanacnn. CONABELO + v v v v v e rnmnenrananeannnn 11 1
M204 MO1276004 SW-PW7°5T{FA"%Y" MAX30----- SCrew MAX30r v rerrrenenenenaneennn. 4 4 4
M205 MO1035089 Lt ccverrrvemrneenenennn. Y TTE 2 1 2 2 2
M206 MA20ABSTT LA WA Teccrverranceanenann. CONNECLOr -« v vrrermmmonreraaneensenn 3 3 3
M210 MB61A0963 74MILF 1l-9-«c--rvvvrerrnne. Filter regulator---ccco-vrereeence 1T 1 1
M211 M95003017 tI774YrYh MGXB:---crvvrvne: BOTt MEXBrrrvvrrvnreinnnnnnnn, 2 2 2
M212 MO0511050 A HH A R Gevvvrvnverrnennns S 2 2 2

25




7 — 7 IVER
TABLE & STAND

[ _

201 202 203 204 205 i

T 103

-~

10

106

107

118 11211

26



IN] &—7ILEE&
TABLE & STAND

28
i o K Amt.Req.

gcl,g 15’3;1? No,\. B % Description § %‘ 3
N10T M98008021 QIHIZHYRE Nk MBX4Q- -+« -+« BOTt MBXAQ- -« vreveveneanennanenns 8§ 8 8
N102 MB35A2339 +¥7AN"-(ES™Y)«--rvvreereees Table cover(left) -« ervrerreennn. T 1
N103 MA35A3339 #pZAN -(9%0) - -vvvvernrens Table cover(rear):--«--r-eereereeees L

N103 MBBSA0339 /BN -(990) - -v-veveeven Table cover(rear):-«---reorveerereens 1
N] 04 M835A0429 le“,{ ...................... Adapter .............................. 1 1

N104 MB65A0429 WI9‘4 ...................... Adapter .............................. 1
N]OS M835A0603 19‘/}39",{ .................... Adapter .............................. 1 1 1
N106 MB3BA4339 Hp7BN = (3§ )« vrervevnnnnn. Table cover(right) -« «w voveeene. 11

N106 MBE5A1339 F¥/AN -(347)----vvvrvnreren Table cover(right)-«--«--cceveeneenne 1
N107 - MA35A0419 m"gQ/‘/]‘A .................... Rubber cush~| lo] 1 BRI S ST 2 2 2
N108 MIBO02017 £I74YTyh MEX 12+ -+ - v vrvnne. BOTE MEX 12+ +vvverermmenneennnn, 4 4 4
N109 M91054004 SW-PWI°5341A°%5" MAXB------ SCrew MAX 8« « v rnvermneneaeannnn. 6 6 6
N] 10 MA60E0776 /\‘F'Fh’\‘_ .................... Be]t GOV * vt s mr e e iaa e 1 1 1
N111 MB35EO1 50 *«‘177597’- ..................... Tab] L R R I I 1 1

N111 MBGSEO‘] 50 *777597‘— ..................... Tab'l L= R R R I IR 1
N112 MB45EQ972 #1,19- ....................... Castor - crrrrrrreerenenna 4 4 4
N113 MF20A0130 ?7"7t‘/ ..................... 01] bott]e ........................... 1 1 ]
N114 M90511050 ﬁ‘”‘* 5 ..................... washer 5 ............................. 2 2 2
N] 1 5 Mg] 382045 j-n} FMS ....................... NUt Ms ............................... 2 2 2
N116 M92056022 QZAZK"hb MBX25+- -+ -+ ve - BOTE MBX 25+« -+ v veeeeneanenn 16 16 16
N117 M90B02053 N“HH™ ™% 8-« v vvvrvrnnsvnns SPring washer 8-« s rrsenesenens 16 16 16
N118 M90815050 1}“”“* 8 ..................... Washer 6 ............................. 16 16 16
N119 MB45A0150 J‘A#"77 ...................... Top CAPr - st 4 4 4
N‘]zo MA358860] {_9r.l)ly7.{9 ................... Motor adapter ........................ 1 1 ‘]
N121 M90631050 {}'h** 6 ..................... washer 6 ............................. ]0 10 10
N]zz M90624053 ,\‘*ﬂ‘b** 6 .................. Spr-'ng washer 6 ...................... 4 4 4
N123 M9B016021 OIAIPHYEE" B MEX 45 -------- BOTt MBX45: -« -nvveeeeennennnn 4 4 4
N124 MA35B7601 /\‘k';j”\“-bl}lylf,{g .............. Adapter .............................. 1 1 1
N125 M95005021 OIRIFIYEE" Wb MEXAQ- -« - BOTE MBXAQ+ - -+ v vnvreeennenenenn 2 2 2
N126 M93013021 OWAIZFYSHE" BN MIX20--------- Serew M3 X 20+ -+« vvvnnanaaann 4 4 4
N127 M90316050 ﬂ"‘h‘* K R I Washer 3----«c e, 4 4 4
N129 MA20A0719 t*g"x/ ....................... Drawer -« :-- e, 1 1 1
N128 MBB0A3957 L-f---ccereereeninas, Ra~|'| ................................. 2 2 i
N130 MA35ATA19 B H9Ua A vrvrrecronennnenn. RUDDEr CUSRTOM: = v rrrrrrrereaneeeunns 10 10 10
N131 MA35A2419 ;F“lji/‘/]"‘t\ .................... Rubber cushion-«++ -y 2 2 2
N132 MB35A0139 A4MNY-ccrveovronnnanannnnn. 071 pan---vererrrem i 1 1 1
N201 MA35EQ483 \}Oﬂxg‘/}.“ .................... Operation stand- - et 1 1 1
N202 MA20A2620 f{n‘/al)ly7" ................... Ny]on C'I-lp ........................... i 2 2
N203 M91069004 7°5%4PA"45" MAXB----nrmo-. SCrew MAXB: - +ovverssanrnniannns, 2 2 2
N204 M91558022 OIAZK"5VH"Bb MEX4E--------- BOTL MBX A5« -v v vmemeneneeeeee 3 3 3
N205 M90631050 ﬂ'h"‘* Brvorrrr i Washer B-------- - e, 15 15 15
N206 M91606022 DyAZH"SVH" Ak M3X10- -+ -+ BOTt M3X 10+ -+ v v veeeee e, 4 4 4
N207 M90316050 ﬁ“h‘* K R Washer 3--:-- <« -, 4 4 4

27




ACCESSORIES

[P] &

104

118,118,120, 121

35

1

134

33

1

_ 132

13

)}

w©
o
—

28




[Pl fFE&

ACCESSORIES
Fig maa-kK Am?kﬂeq.
No. ;a;scs No. Gh & Description % % %
P101 MSO2A0128 IUUN™Y DPX 1TH1B:---vvevrv ot Needle DPX 1718 -« vnverernnneess. 4 4 4
P102 MAT0A0123 #°L"Y(SC-18039) -« vrrvvvn-- Bobbin (for SC=180): -« -r-rvrrrrsers- 3 3 3
P103 MSOZA04TT T AT v-vrvrrenvenarenonennn. T T 1 1 1
P104 MNS2A1245 IVAAN Reoevovmeerrnenaaann, Tension SPringr--- rsrexrrrsrreenen. 1 1 1
P105 MBBOAOSI0 709k°4F 4AD(VATA)-- ==+ - Floppy disk (system)---«--ereroeeeees LI
P106 MB60A1990 709k°47 4R2(F -9KY"YaAn)----- Floppy disk (blank)---«-eeeereeeeneen 11 1
P107 MA20A0734 E ZRAN =« -vvrerrrorennn, Polyethylene cover----«c«-e-ccerrene: T 1 1
P108 MFAQEQ193 AMFI (37w cveerreeeee Cotton stand assy.:«----rrerreceerenn 11
P109 MBBOAOATD F HYyTh-vovrrevrorevnnennnn RUDDET CUSHION -+« - s rreneraeoneenne 6 6 6
P110 MFO1A0565 hIR FI0R{F™ - cvvvvererennne Disk adjusting plate ~------vvvverees 1T 1 1
P111 MA20A0B13 MIT OFreveerenmenennennn.n. HEAd FeSt- - rrrrrrrrmrernrenneennen. 1 1 1
P112 MA30ADSTT DUAWFUE Ferevvnorvnernnnnn. QUICK JOTRME < v v rrerrrmrrmneeeeeen 1 1 1
P113 MO1010083 OWhIYIMk- - ovieieeaaait, SoCKeL -+ r i 1 1 1
P114 MSOBAOSET F1-J - -vvrveerncernanenneens TUDE - s+ v v rrmma e 1 1 1
P115 MBO2A1608 R 34N"=(J39) - vrvvrrnvennn Screw driver (small)-----«c-oreoeenne o1
P116 MBO2A0BO8 I FAN"-(F19)---vrervrenen-n Screw driver (middle)-----------+---- 11 1
P117 MFOOAQBO8 P 34N =(974 ) cvverrvenenen Screw driver (]arge) ................. 1 1 1
P118 MSO2A0479 Y394 FANHFIZIX 1T vvevvvvn - Spanner 13X 17« ewerrrmremnmemanuen. 11 1
P119 MM10A1479 VU3d9 FANTFI0X T14:-vvereenne. Spanner 10X 14 rereereeriinnnn 1 1 1
P120 MS10A1976 Vass FAN#8X Q- vvvmrrnnn Spanner 8X G-ttt 1 1 1
P121 MS10A2976 U3Bs FANHEOX T-----rvrmcearns Spanner BX T----crveenrer i, 1 1 1
P122 MSO5A1976 OWAZK AN HG- oo ooevreemeeees Socket wrench 6-------r-erreieeeeenn 111
P123 MSQDAQ0Q76 OYAIE " OAN HG-«-rrrvererne s Socket wrench 5-ccvrereerreneeen 1T 1 1
P124 MSOIATQTE DYAZE DRI Fh« v cvvoveorven Socket Wrench 4« ««-svesssssasenoe. 11 1
P125 MF90A0976 OYAZR"OANHF1/8-vvvvvrcevrrs Socket wrench1/8-«««--c-rrvrerennene: T 1t
P126 MS02A2976 OWAZE DN H3-vevervrvernnnn. Socket wrench 3:-r-e-rvrvrereinnnn 11 1
P127 MSO2A1976 OYAZE 9ANTF2.5w - v ovvmvrne e Socket Wrench 2.5: -« -w-nroueeesns 111
P128 MS02A0976 OWHIH DANTF2- v vvvveerreenns Socket wrench 2-«-cseeerereeiiinn 1 1 1
P129 MS10A0976 DYAZK OANTF1. 5w vvrnvveenns Socket wrench 1.5--«--svesenneeonnes. 111
P130 MF10A0]49 77‘5{’\/ ...................... O-]]er w-‘th 0-‘] ....................... 1 1 1
P131 MB35A0B9T N°W3y (Y9HH14939)-----v-- - Clamp pad (for feed plate):---------: 2 2 2
P132 MB35A2691 N°w3y (Y9AY14930)-----v-- - Clamp pad (for feed plate)----------- 2
P132 MB36A0BI1 N°wiy (V9HHI{4930)---vvv-vev Clamp pad (for feed plate):-:-------- 2
P132 MBB5A0691 N°w¥y (Y9AYI(439)-+---vvv- - Clamp pad (for feed plate):----+----- 2
P133 MB35A1691 N WA (YMYIIY)--vvvrerrenen Clamp pad (for clamp frame)---------- 2 2 2
P134 MB35A3691 N wis(YMYTIY)--rvvvrerrnns Clamp pad (for clamp frame)--«------- 2
P134 MB36A1691 N wiy(YMHYIIY)--vvvvrnrrnnt. Clamp pad (for clamp frame)---------- 2
P134 MBESA1691 N°wy(YMYTID)--vovvrvnnnr- Clamp pad (for clamp frame)---------- 2
P135 MA3ZBAOTAT HI TAMh--vrvrvrvvrnonnnennn FiTMm Sheet- - rcrrereerrarenecrnnannnn, 1
P135 MABOAOTOT HT*Tdh--vvovvrrerevnrnnnnns FiTm SHE@L -+« v v vrrrrcereenceiarnanun, 1
P137 M97320099 7-7"M(UL/AR ) -vvvrvvenninnn, Cable (out of solenoid)--+-v--vvv-v-- 11 1
P138 M97318099 ¥-7"M(¥-H"F-97"01y)--eovv - Cable {servo motor)--------evevreenn. 111
P133 M97319098 7-7°k(Za9Y3sov3™9)-vvvnentn Cable (input signal)--- -+ vvovvennn. 11 1
P140 MBBOAOFSW JWRA{WF -« vrvvrvvverrvarnrnn. FOOt SWitCh - ccsrremrrmmenrennaneenns 1 1 1

29




R] #73>/x—Y
OPTION PARTS

103

10

|
8

£
e
-
e

m 12 113 1

—
N

115

\
f "_:!«unl 9,1’\
120, 121
<
\//
116 . 117 118,119




T g 8=y
OPTION PARTS

2
: o . Amt. Req.
Vo PartsNo. & & Description r
R101T MSO3A0T0T AUAS(B1.6) cvrrvrrvernnn. Needle plate (B1.6) ----w-v-vrmvmn-- 111
R102 MSO3A2101 AU44(h2.6)--«---vrvevrenn. Needle plate (@2.6)-------vrvvrvnnn 11
R103 MSITA1120 A" ID(PYE/3D) v vvvvvrnnnn Inner hook D (for heavy)---:-«-------. T 11
R104 MSOTA1616 Fhh SHYI(PYE/39) - vvvvvvnenn Inner hook clamper(for heavy):---:---- 111
R105 MV30A1256 HAMHI(@2)-----vrvrvvveeen. Presser foot (@2)---r-rrrerervennn. T 1 1
R106 MSO3A0256 HAAYT( B3)wvvvvvvrvvnnmnnnn. Presser foot (B3):««:vvvrrrmreeenn. 1 1 1
R107 MSO3A1256 HFAAYI(B2) - vrrrvrvrmeeeenn. Presser oot (2)----rrvvvvereeeenn. 11 1
R108 MA3BA0256 HAMHI(@3)-w-vvvvvvvvevnnnn, Presser foot (§3)-----vrvreceennns. [ B
R109 MA35AT256 FAHHI(@2)-vvcvrrmrrnvnnnn. Presser foot (@2) -« cev-orvrreennnn 11 1
R110 MV35A0106 H5AYT( B3) v vvrrvrvvmvennnn. Presser fOot (3) - rvrrrveremennn. 1 1 1
R111 MSO4E1210 "9 Magty3yzss ---vvvveennn Thread tension regulator assy:-------- 111
R112 MF10A1245 IZANR(7°UFsday)-vevvvnens Thread pretension spring------------- T 1 1
R113 MN10A3245 I ZAN"2(974MFaokw$)--- .- Tension regulator spring-------«----: 11
R114 MSO3A0181 ARPUHIIT - -oeveeeeeinen, Thread guide assy--«-+vcrevrrneenen, 11 1
R116 MSI0A0180 AMFyF49397-covvvverennn. Thread guide assy-----«--covomvevnnn. T 1 1
R116 MB35A1105 YMYTZAH(PHY)--v vvvveer Clamp frame(blank)-«--«--voveveenenn. 1
R117 MB3BA1105 YMHTA9(PHFy)--ovvrenenn, Clamp frame(blank)--«--ve-erveerennn. 1
R118 MS18E1105 YMYIIZ(PHY) - vvreennn. Clamp frame assy. (blank):------+---- 1
R119 MB3BE1105 YMYIIZ(PHY) - vovvervnenen. Clamp frame assy. (blank)--«--«------ 1
R120 MS18A0272 YAMHIAG(FHFY)---vvvvvrrvvrn. Feed plate(blank)« -« vvmmeennen 1
R121 MASBAT2T2 SOAHTAD(FHS) - - vvvnnvenst Feed plate(blank)« -+« v cxrvrevens 1

31




